
HLUMISA ENGINEERING SERVICES    BOSCH PROJECTS   MAKANA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

TENDER NAME: WAAINEK BULK WATER SUPPLY REFURBISHMENT - PHASE 1

SMME PACKAGES

TENDER NUMBER: MLM/2017-18/INFRA/001

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER
Suitably qualified SMME/EME Contractors are hereby invited to submit quotations for WAAINEK BULK WATER 
SUPPLY REFURBISHMENT - PHASE 1

Project Name: WAAINEK BULK WATER SUPPLY REFURBISHMENT - PHASE 1

PACKAGE Package Description CIDB Closing Date/Time Date Advertised Compulsory
Briefing Meeting

PACKAGE 1 NEW CHLORINE ROOM ICE or higher 25 May 2018 @ 
12H00PM

11 MAY 2018
16 May 2018
at 10H00AM at 
MAKANA LM Town 
Hall, Grahamstown

PACKAGE 2 NEW ADMINISTRATION 
BUILDING

ICE or higher 25 May 2018 @ 
12H00PM

PACKAGE 3 NEW RESTROOM AND 
ABLUTION FACILITY

ICE or higher 25 May 2018 @ 
12H00PM

PACKAGE 4 GUARD HOUSE ICE or higher 25 May 2018 @ 
12H00PM

PACKAGE 5 PRE-CHEMICAL HOUSE 
REPAIRS

ICE or higher 25 May 2018 @ 
12H00PM

PACKAGE 6 PRE-LIME DOSING BUILDING 
REPAIRS

ICE or higher 25 May 2018 @ 
12H00PM

PACKAGE 7 REFURBISHMENT TO RAW 
WATER PUMP STATION

ICE or higher 25 May 2018 @ 
12H00PM

PACKAGE 8 GENERAL REFURBISHMENT 
TO EXISTING BUILDINGS

ICE or higher 25 May 2018 @ 
12H00PM

PACKAGE 9 NEW ACCESS ROAD ICE or higher 25 May 2018 @ 
12H00PM

This bid is subject to the preferential procurement policy framework Act and the preferential procurement regulations 
2017

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY TENDERS SUBMITTED BY PROSPECTIVE SER-
VICE PROVIDERS IN ORDER FOR THEM TO BE CONSIDERED, FAILING WHICH THEY WILL BE DIS-
QUALIFIED: -
A. Original certified copy/ies of Identity Document/s of Directors
B. Company composition documents eg. CK1, CK2, Trustee, etc
C. Proof of Active Valid CIDB Registration
D. CV’s of core people
E. References of previous projects completed
F. Letter of the good standing from the department of labour.
G. Tax Compliance Status Issued with a Pin
H. Proof of registration on Makana Supply Database and Central Supplier Database (CSD)
I. Proof of registration on Makana SMME database
J. Proof of residency within Makana Municipality Area of Jurisdiction such as telephone account/bank statement
K. Completed and signed declaration of interest MBD 4, MBD 6.1, MBD 6.2, MBD 8 and MBD 9.
L. Original Certified B-BBEE Certificate
M. Billing clearance certificate/lease agreement/statement of municipal accounts must be attached.
N. Completed Bill of Quantities

Evaluation Criteria to be used is: 80/20

Late submitted, faxed, falsified and e-mail tender documents will not be considered.

Bid documents will be available on request via email on the following email address tfulani@makana.gov.za 
and smpendu@makana.gov.za at NO COST TO THE CONTRACTORS.

Completed tender documents must be dropped in the tender box located (DOWNSTAIRS) in the Administration Sec-
tion of the Finance Department in 86 High Street, Grahamstown before or not later than 25 May 2018 @ 12H00 
where they will be opened in public. The tender documents must be clearly marked with the Package Number and 
Package Description.

All bidders to note that having the lowest bid does not automatically guarantee acceptance of the bid in whole or in 
part.

All Technical Enquiries are to be directed as follows: Mr H Pretorius on 043 731 2001 or henniep204@mweb.co.za. 
All SCM related enquiries are to be directed as follows: Ms Z Gxowa, Tel: 046 603 6022 or zgoxwa@makana.gov.za.

MR. D.M. PILLAY
ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER


